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A002749224 MITALI  RAY Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  88.50  470.00  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886541 JASMERI  KISKU Female No  2  1 2 ST  4  86.25  443.00  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884175 ABDUL HASANUR JAMAN Male No  3  1 3 OBC-A  14  82.50  426.00  10399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922766 SANJIT  SARKAR Male No  4  1 4 SC  3  81.25  416.00  9997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839198 PRIYA RANI MARDI Female No  5  2 5 SC  1  80.75  421.00  7114.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867813 BEAUTY  ROY Female No  6 6 UR  1  77.75  403.00  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718709 SAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  7 7 UR  5  77.50  437.00  6784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822494 JAYA  RABIDAS Female No  8  3 8 SC  5  77.25  400.00  6786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711172 SOURABH  BISWAS Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  1  76.25  426.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920526 SABANA  YEASMIN Female No  10 10 UR  1  74.25  385.00  9066.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735321 AFRIN  KHATUN Female No  11 11 UR  7  74.00  386.00  6931.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002822154 KOUSHIK  BARMAN Male No  12  4 12 SC  4  74.00  378.00  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842070 SATYAJIT  BARMAN Male No  13  5 13 SC  1  72.50  383.00  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854041 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  14 14 UR  13  70.00  354.00  6768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910529 TAIYEBA  KHATUN Female No  15 15 UR  5  69.50  369.00  7319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719943 ASMINA  KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  7  69.25  361.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891385 RUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  17  2 17 OBC-A  1  69.00  367.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820055 BISWAJIT  DAS Male No  18  3 18 OBC-B  2  69.00  352.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790231 RINKI  SINGH Female No  19  6 19 SC  1  68.75  391.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816860 RAMA  DAS Female No  20  7 20 SC  5  68.50  345.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865779 MOJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  21 21 UR  6  67.50  357.00  7388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843408 BARUN  PRODHAN Male No  22  8 22 SC  6  67.25  368.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002874316 PRIYABRATA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  23 23 UR  2  67.00  343.00  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745872 HABIBA  KHATUN Female No  24 24 UR  1  66.00  333.00  12501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800218 RIMI  KHATUN Female No  25 25 UR  2  65.50  335.00  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849610 SYED NURUL HASAN Male No  26 26 UR  8  64.50  333.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811897 TRIDEEP  SARKAR Male No  27  9 27 SC  2  64.50  330.00  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760538 MUJAFFAR  ALI Male No  28 28 UR  2  63.50  333.00  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865972 AJMUL  HOQUE Male No  29  3 29 OBC-A  7  62.75  321.00  7038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930647 MD NAMID REJJA Male No  30 30 UR  2  62.50  338.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002854305 MUJAHEDUL  ISLAM Male No  31 31 UR  2  62.25  340.00  6786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755445 BONY MITRA MAJUMDAR Female No  32 32 UR  18  62.25  328.00  6539.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755770 SAIFUR  RAHAMAN Male No  33 33 UR  2  62.25  312.00  7335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002912364 SK IRSHAD ALI Male No  34 34 UR  2  61.75  323.00  7045.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776800 LAILATUN  KHATUN Female No  35 35 UR  14  61.25  312.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002887404 JARJIS  ANSARI Male No  36 36 UR  8  60.50  329.00  6747.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783355 SAHAJAN  ALAM Male No  37 37 UR  11  60.50  328.00  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889642 SUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  38  4 38 OBC-A  1  59.75  325.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898248 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  39 39 UR  2  59.50  325.00  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716596 MDMEHEDI SOYAG ALAM Male No  40 40 UR  2  59.25  317.00  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803440 PRITAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  41 41 UR  6  56.75  303.00  7076.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836279 SABNAM  MUSTARI Female No  42 42 UR  3  56.75  288.00  7100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812073 ROKEYA  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  3  56.50  297.00  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826275 MEHESAR  AJAM Male No  44  5 44 OBC-A  7  56.50  292.00  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002765407 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  45 45 UR  9  55.50  293.00  6292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805365 PRIYANKA  SINGHA Female No  46  10 46 SC  14  55.50  280.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811257 MANOJ  DEBSHARMA Male No  47  11 47 SC  8  55.25  301.00  6872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830152 REJJAK  HOSSAIN Male No  48 48 UR  3  55.00  296.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776135 NUR  MAHAMMAD Male No  49 49 UR  7  55.00  280.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719156 MOUSUMI  SARKAR Female No  50  12 50 SC  3  54.75  289.00  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767119 RIYA  PAHAN Female No  51 51 UR  2  54.75  287.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922516 MIJANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  52  6 52 OBC-A  6  54.50  290.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864750 SALENA  KHATUN Female No  53 53 UR  3  54.00  285.00  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734140 KRISHNA  DAS Male No  54  13 54 SC  2  54.00  277.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906902 SAJIDA  YEASMIN Female No  55 55 UR  3  53.75  282.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002864176 SAHARIYA  SULTANA Female No  56 56 UR  7  53.75  272.00  7112.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891187 MD YASHIR HAMID Male No  57 57 UR  6  53.50  297.00  6440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871242 BISWAJIT  BARMAN Male No  58  14 58 SC  11  53.50  281.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908433 MAHAMUDA  KHATUN Female No  59 59 UR  4  53.50  276.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706709 ABDUL  AZIZ Male No  60 60 UR  2  53.25  275.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837678 SANJIB  DAS Male No  61 61 UR  4  53.00  279.00  6521.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840368 TANJIRA  KHATUN Female No  62 62 UR  2  53.00  275.00  6626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867066 AJMIRA  KHATUN Female No  63 63 UR  6  52.75  273.00  6292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002724753 HAREN  NUNIA Male No  64 64 UR  1  52.25  273.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834107 DEB  BARMAN Male No  65  15 65 SC  5  52.00  274.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833149 SAMPAD  ROY Male No  66  16 66 SC  5  51.75  272.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002736768 DHARAN  BAISHYA Male No  67  17 67 SC  4  51.75  265.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816572 REBINA  KHATUN Female No  68 68 UR  4  51.75  264.00  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853182 SHUVO  MAHANTA Male No  69 69 UR  1  51.50  269.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811555 RAJESH  ROY Male No  70  18 70 SC  13  51.50  269.00  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913539 ARIF  HOSSAIN Male No  71 71 UR  1  51.25  269.00  6898.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722388 ADRIJ  SAHA Male No  72 72 UR  9  51.25  265.00  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741943 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  73 73 UR  2  51.00  274.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736111 RAMKRISHNA  DAS Male No  74 74 UR  4  51.00  260.00  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812108 PRANATI  HEMRAM Female No  75  2 75 ST  7  50.75  270.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707415 DIPANKAR  DAS Male No  76  19 76 SC  2  50.75  265.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809356 URMINA  PARVIN Female No  77 77 UR  2  50.50  270.00  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002920360 ABDUS  SAMAD Male No  78 78 UR  4  50.50  268.00  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833873 SUBRATA  PRADHAN Male No  79 79 UR  4  50.50  268.00  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768035 APARNA  DAS Female No  80 80 UR  2  50.50  264.00  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853689 SUMIT  DAS Male No  81  20 81 SC  5  50.50  263.00  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850702 DEBJIT  PRAMANIK Male No  82  4 82 OBC-B  6  50.50  262.00  7110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855109 MD RAIHAN REJA Male No  83 83 UR  8  50.50  257.00  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926525 NAJUMA  KHATUN Female No  84 84 UR  3  50.25  261.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834371 ANOWAR  HOSSAIN Male No  85 85 UR  2  50.25  259.00  7155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894031 MD AJAHAR UDDIN Male No  86  7 86 OBC-A  8  50.25  256.00  7727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843036 MOUMITA  YASMIN Female No  87  8 87 OBC-A  2  50.25  255.00  6333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926898 RIMAN  HASAN Male No  88  5 88 OBC-B  3  50.25  254.00  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002892467 SAGAR  BARMAN Male No  89  21 89 SC  11  50.00  257.00  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910513 TAHERUL  ISLAM Male No  90 90 UR  3  49.50  253.00  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002881020 IMRAN  HOSSAIN Male No  91 91 UR  1  49.50  252.00  7320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819665 TANUJA  IASMIN Female No  92 92 UR  3  49.50  249.00  7162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814196 AKLIMA  KHATUN Female No  93 93 UR  4  49.25  265.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908086 SHAMIMA  KHATUN Female No  94 94 UR  5  49.25  253.00  6792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784466 MOHD  SALLUDIN Male No  95 95 UR  3  49.00  262.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763833 MD  RAHUL Male No  96 96 UR  2  49.00  253.00  7281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835175 ANIK  GHOSH Male No  97 97 UR  5  49.00  252.00  6284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493093 SAMIUL  KHAN Male No  98 98 UR  2  49.00  246.00  6536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491294 TRILOCHAN KUMAR 

GHOSH

Male No  99 99 UR  9  48.75  258.00  7287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002593127 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  100 100 UR  3  48.75  255.00  7291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783486 MD  JISAN Male No  101 101 UR  7  48.75  252.00  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536164 NARAYAN  ADHIKARI Male No  102 102 UR  8  48.75  246.00  6849.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495137 IRIN  SABNAM Female No  103 103 UR  4  48.50  259.00  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832932 NASIMA  PARVIN Female No  104 104 UR  3  48.50  250.00  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926708 YEASAR  ARAFAT Male No  105  6 105 OBC-B  3  48.50  245.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557910 ANUSHREE  MAHATO Female No  106 106 UR  8  48.25  250.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919370 SHILPI  KHATUN Female No  107 107 UR  2  48.00  246.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672403 MD RIPAN ALI Male No  108 108 UR  2  48.00  245.00  6539.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002590268 IMRAN  ALI Male No  109 109 UR  2  48.00  244.00  7626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824386 KHABHIRUL  ALI Male No  110 110 UR  3  48.00  244.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002604746 SARFARAJ  MAHAMMED Male No  111 111 UR  2  47.75  245.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809853 RESMA  PARVIN Female No  112 112 UR  4  47.75  243.00  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773646 ALIMON  KHATUN Female No  113  9 113 OBC-A  9  47.50  244.00  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616811 BIJLI  KHATUN Female No  114 114 UR  3  47.25  245.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665893 RUHINA  BANU Female No  115 115 UR  2  47.25  244.00  6460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717991 JUBEL  HOSSAIN Male No  116  10 116 OBC-A  3  47.25  241.00  6249.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900764 MD KHURSID ALAM Male No  117 117 UR  6  47.00  241.00  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921523 KALYAN  BARMAN Male No  118  22 118 SC  5  47.00  238.00  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921915 MD AMIR HOSSAIN Male No  119  11 119 OBC-A  1  46.75  242.00  6931.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751288 RAJESH  TUDU Male No  120  3 120 ST  2  46.50  240.00  6996.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678208 RAHUL CH BARMAN Male No  121 121 UR  7  46.50  240.00  6764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002537442 ROSENA  KHATUN Female No  122 122 UR  6  46.50  236.00  6972.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571075 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  123 123 UR  4  46.25  238.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529109 RIYA  PARVIN Female No  124 124 UR  1  46.25  237.00  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544110 LABONI  SARKAR Female No  125 125 UR  1  46.25  237.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524765 APSANA  PARVIN Female No  126 126 UR  7  46.25  237.00  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779116 SEFALI  KHATUN Female No  127 127 UR  3  46.25  236.00  6811.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695572 NIRANJAN  SARKAR Male No  128 128 UR  8  46.00  235.00  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807681 SAKIL  MIA Male No  129 129 UR  4  46.00  232.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807927 MUNNI  PARVIN Female No  130 130 UR  5  46.00  232.00  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810689 NOSIMON  KHATUN Female No  131  12 131 OBC-A  2  45.75  238.00  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002821037 JUBI  PARVEEN Female No  132 132 UR  4  45.75  234.00  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002868350 ASHIK  IKBAL Male No  133 133 UR  1  45.75  234.00  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627216 NUR  ISLAM Male No  134 134 UR  2  45.75  231.00  7617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790581 FERDUSH  ALAM Male No  135 135 UR  2  45.75  231.00  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822755 MINSARUL  HOQUE Male No  136 136 UR  4  45.50  237.00  6735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804312 ASRAF  ALI Male No  137 137 UR  3  45.50  232.00  6997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758346 JAKIRIYAS  KISKU Male No  138  4 138 ST  6  45.50  232.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839342 SHUBHANKAR  BARMAN Male No  139 139 UR  4  45.50  232.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901019 ASIB  IGBAL Male No  140 140 UR  3  45.50  232.00  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761848 MD NURUL ISLAM Male No  141 141 UR  1  45.50  229.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863547 MD  AJAJ Male No  142 142 UR  1  45.00  228.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920411 ABDUL  MABUD Male No  143 143 UR  1  45.00  228.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002908263 KHAIRAN  KHATUN Female No  144 144 UR  5  45.00  227.00  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878121 FARMUDA  KHATUN Female No  145 145 UR  7  45.00  227.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912966 GOLAM  ARIF Male No  146 146 UR  3  45.00  226.00  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714403 MD SAFIK ISLAM Male No  147  13 147 OBC-A  3  44.75  226.00  6410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874747 SABREE  KHATUN Female No  148 148 UR  2  44.75  225.00  6853.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443380 MD MUNJUR ALAM Male No  149 149 UR  3  44.75  225.00  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002476435 JIBAN  BARMAN Male No  150  23 150 SC  16  44.50  225.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556067 NAIM  REJA Male No  151 151 UR  2  44.50  224.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637580 TUMPA  SARKAR Female No  152  24 152 SC  5  44.50  224.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831004 MUJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  153  14 153 OBC-A  3  44.50  224.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728887 SONIA  SARKAR Female No  154  25 154 SC  2  44.50  224.00  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002901987 SUBAN  ALI Male No  155 155 UR  2  44.25  222.00  6597.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726791 MADAN MOHAN BISWAS Male No  156 156 UR  12  44.00  222.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654029 NARGISH  PARVIN Female No  157 157 UR  5  44.00  220.00  8180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656547 FIRDOSH  ALAM Male No  158 158 UR  2  44.00  220.00  7252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529159 RATHINDRANATH  

BARMAN

Male No  159  26 159 SC  8  44.00  220.00  7213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753127 SAHEBA  KHATUN Female No  160 160 UR  1  44.00  220.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758879 JEET  BASAK Male No  161 161 UR  1  44.00  220.00  6862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800220 DEBI  ORAON Female No  162  5 162 ST  1  44.00  220.00  6834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907053 MITHU  SARKAR Male No  163 163 UR  11  44.00  220.00  6828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624730 ACHINTYA  MANDAL Male No  164  27 164 SC  12  44.00  220.00  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870251 TARIK  ANOWAR Male No  165  15 165 OBC-A  4  44.00  220.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002900559 RAFIKA  KHATUN Female No  166 166 UR  8  44.00  220.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542584 RAKI  DAS Male No  167  28 167 SC  13  44.00  220.00  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908652 DIPAK  DEBSHARMA Male No  168  29 168 SC  3  44.00  220.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573738 SOMNATH  DAS Male No  169  30 169 SC  3  44.00  220.00  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877631 SUBETARA  KHATUN Female No  170 170 UR  3  43.75  222.00  6375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650992 RAHUL  MALLIK Male No  171 171 UR  9  43.75  220.00  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444409 SUJAY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  172  31 172 SC  13  43.75  220.00  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535545 RAKHIBA  KHATUN Female No  173 173 UR  5  43.75  219.00  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615533 SHIKHA  RAY Female No  174 174 UR  10  43.75  219.00  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755867 CHIRANJIT  SARKAR Male No  175  32 175 SC  3  43.50  232.00  6339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916136 RAMCHARAN  MURMU Male No  176  6 176 ST  10  43.50  220.00  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002735672 YASMIN  NUSRA Female No  177 177 UR  8  43.50  218.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002552277 GANESH  SAREN Male No  178 178 UR  1  43.00  218.00  6906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705798 BISHWAJIT  SHIL Male No  179  33 179 SC  3  42.50  216.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836838 SENARUL  HAQUE Male No  180 180 UR  5  42.25  212.00  6835.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708456 RAKESH  MANDAL Male No  181 181 UR  2  41.75  211.00  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904023 MAMUNI  KHATUN Female Yes  182 182 UR  1  41.50  208.00  7265.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756915 AHAMMED REHAN REJA Male No  183 183 UR  1  41.50  208.00  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002884175 ABDUL HASANUR JAMAN Male No  3  1 1 OBC-A  14  82.50  426.00  10399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891385 RUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  17  2 2 OBC-A  1  69.00  367.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865972 AJMUL  HOQUE Male No  29  3 3 OBC-A  7  62.75  321.00  7038.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889642 SUMIARA  KHATUN Female No  38  4 4 OBC-A  1  59.75  325.00  6257.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826275 MEHESAR  AJAM Male No  44  5 5 OBC-A  7  56.50  292.00  6731.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922516 MIJANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  52  6 6 OBC-A  6  54.50  290.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894031 MD AJAHAR UDDIN Male No  86  7 7 OBC-A  8  50.25  256.00  7727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843036 MOUMITA  YASMIN Female No  87  8 8 OBC-A  2  50.25  255.00  6333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773646 ALIMON  KHATUN Female No  113  9 9 OBC-A  9  47.50  244.00  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717991 JUBEL  HOSSAIN Male No  116  10 10 OBC-A  3  47.25  241.00  6249.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921915 MD AMIR HOSSAIN Male No  119  11 11 OBC-A  1  46.75  242.00  6931.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002810689 NOSIMON  KHATUN Female No  131  12 12 OBC-A  2  45.75  238.00  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714403 MD SAFIK ISLAM Male No  147  13 13 OBC-A  3  44.75  226.00  6410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831004 MUJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  153  14 14 OBC-A  3  44.50  224.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870251 TARIK  ANOWAR Male No  165  15 15 OBC-A  4  44.00  220.00  6729.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002749224 MITALI  RAY Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  1  88.50  470.00  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711172 SOURABH  BISWAS Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  1  76.25  426.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820055 BISWAJIT  DAS Male No  18  3 3 OBC-B  2  69.00  352.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850702 DEBJIT  PRAMANIK Male No  82  4 4 OBC-B  6  50.50  262.00  7110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926898 RIMAN  HASAN Male No  88  5 5 OBC-B  3  50.25  254.00  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926708 YEASAR  ARAFAT Male No  105  6 6 OBC-B  3  48.50  245.00  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002922766 SANJIT  SARKAR Male No  4  1 1 SC  3  81.25  416.00  9997.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839198 PRIYA RANI MARDI Female No  5  2 2 SC  1  80.75  421.00  7114.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822494 JAYA  RABIDAS Female No  8  3 3 SC  5  77.25  400.00  6786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822154 KOUSHIK  BARMAN Male No  12  4 4 SC  4  74.00  378.00  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842070 SATYAJIT  BARMAN Male No  13  5 5 SC  1  72.50  383.00  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790231 RINKI  SINGH Female No  19  6 6 SC  1  68.75  391.00  6769.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816860 RAMA  DAS Female No  20  7 7 SC  5  68.50  345.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843408 BARUN  PRODHAN Male No  22  8 8 SC  6  67.25  368.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811897 TRIDEEP  SARKAR Male No  27  9 9 SC  2  64.50  330.00  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805365 PRIYANKA  SINGHA Female No  46  10 10 SC  14  55.50  280.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811257 MANOJ  DEBSHARMA Male No  47  11 11 SC  8  55.25  301.00  6872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002719156 MOUSUMI  SARKAR Female No  50  12 12 SC  3  54.75  289.00  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734140 KRISHNA  DAS Male No  54  13 13 SC  2  54.00  277.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871242 BISWAJIT  BARMAN Male No  58  14 14 SC  11  53.50  281.00  6499.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834107 DEB  BARMAN Male No  65  15 15 SC  5  52.00  274.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833149 SAMPAD  ROY Male No  66  16 16 SC  5  51.75  272.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736768 DHARAN  BAISHYA Male No  67  17 17 SC  4  51.75  265.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811555 RAJESH  ROY Male No  70  18 18 SC  13  51.50  269.00  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002707415 DIPANKAR  DAS Male No  76  19 19 SC  2  50.75  265.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002853689 SUMIT  DAS Male No  81  20 20 SC  5  50.50  263.00  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892467 SAGAR  BARMAN Male No  89  21 21 SC  11  50.00  257.00  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921523 KALYAN  BARMAN Male No  118  22 22 SC  5  47.00  238.00  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3
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Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002476435 JIBAN  BARMAN Male No  150  23 23 SC  16  44.50  225.00  6707.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637580 TUMPA  SARKAR Female No  152  24 24 SC  5  44.50  224.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728887 SONIA  SARKAR Female No  154  25 25 SC  2  44.50  224.00  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529159 RATHINDRANATH  

BARMAN

Male No  159  26 26 SC  8  44.00  220.00  7213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624730 ACHINTYA  MANDAL Male No  164  27 27 SC  12  44.00  220.00  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542584 RAKI  DAS Male No  167  28 28 SC  13  44.00  220.00  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908652 DIPAK  DEBSHARMA Male No  168  29 29 SC  3  44.00  220.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573738 SOMNATH  DAS Male No  169  30 30 SC  3  44.00  220.00  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444409 SUJAY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  172  31 31 SC  13  43.75  220.00  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755867 CHIRANJIT  SARKAR Male No  175  32 32 SC  3  43.50  232.00  6339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705798 BISHWAJIT  SHIL Male No  179  33 33 SC  3  42.50  216.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Dr. Meghnad Saha College,Uttar Dinajpur

Gour Banga University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:06.31

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 )  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 ) .

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002886541 JASMERI  KISKU Female No  2  1 1 ST  4  86.25  443.00  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812108 PRANATI  HEMRAM Female No  75  2 2 ST  7  50.75  270.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751288 RAJESH  TUDU Male No  120  3 3 ST  2  46.50  240.00  6996.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758346 JAKIRIYAS  KISKU Male No  138  4 4 ST  6  45.50  232.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800220 DEBI  ORAON Female No  162  5 5 ST  1  44.00  220.00  6834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916136 RAMCHARAN  MURMU Male No  176  6 6 ST  10  43.50  220.00  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


